

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. NO- 316/2023.

Ref:- Goaltore PS Case no. 108/2023.

Reg. No- 351 of 2023.

Order dated: 03.01.2024:

Today is fixed for appearance, making up to date CIS entries and supply of copy.

Accused person namely **Ranjit Mal** is on Court bail.

Advocate haziran petition filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of said accused person.

As per note of the GRO, it can be seen that CIS entries of the instant case has been completed.

Copy ready.

Let the copy be supplied to the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the said accused person.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. **J.M. 1st Court, Garhbeta** for trial and disposal.

To 07.03.2024 for appearance before said the Ld. Court for further proceedings of this case.

Sd/- Vikramjit Sen.
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim medinipur.